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SENATE BILL 328

43RD LEGISLATURE - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997

INTRODUCED BY

BEN D. ALTAMIRANO

AN ACT

RELATING TO GASOLINE SALES INFORMATION; REPEALING SECTION

62-6-27 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1994, CHAPTER 141, SECTION 1).

BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:

Section 1.  REPEAL.--Section 62-6-27 NMSA 1978 (being Laws

1994, Chapter 141, Section 1) is repealed.

.115063.1
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 7, 1997

Mr. President:

Your PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE, to whom has been

referred

     SENATE BILL 328

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS, and thence referred to the

FINANCE COMMITTEE.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Shannon Robinson, Chairman 
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Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  7  For  0  Against

Yes: 7

No: 0

Excused: Adair, Smith

Absent: None

S0328PA1
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

     FIRST SESSION, 1997

February 14, 1997

Mr. President:

Your FINANCE COMMITTEE, to whom has been referred

     SENATE BILL 328

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

__________________________________

Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 

Adopted_______________________ Not Adopted_______________________

          (Chief Clerk)                          (Chief Clerk)
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                  Date ________________________

The roll call vote was  6  For  0  Against

Yes: 6

No: None

Excused: Aragon, Carraro, Ingle, Lyons, Smith

Absent: None

S0328FC1
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State of New Mexico
House of Representatives

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE

FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 6, 1997

Mr. Speaker:

Your BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE, to whom has
been referred

SENATE BILL 328

has had it under consideration and reports same with

recommendation that it DO PASS.

Respectfully submitted,

                                 

Fred Luna, Chairman
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Adopted                     Not Adopted                       

(Chief Clerk)  (Chief Clerk)

Date             

The roll call vote was 8  For 1  Against

Yes: 8

No: Getty

Excused: Gubbels, Kissner, Olguin, J.G. Taylor

Absent: None

M:\S0328



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  
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     FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
     FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 15, 1997

Mr. President:

Your JUDICIARY COMMITTEE, to whom have been referred

SENATE BILL 328
SENATE BILL 409, with emergency clause
SENATE BILL 820, as amended

has had them under consideration and reports that same have been duly

enrolled and engrossed preparatory to signing by the officers of the

Senate.

Respectfully submitted,

___________________________________________

Senator Dede Feldman, Co-Chairman



U
nd

er
sc

or
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l =
 n

ew
[b

ra
ck

et
ed

 m
at

er
ia

l] 
= 

de
le

te

1  

2  

3  

4  

5  

6  

7  

8  

9  

10  

11  

12  

13  

14  

15  

16  

17  

18  

19  

20  

21  

22  

23  

24  

25  

FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
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___________________________________________

Senator Cisco McSorley, Co-Chairman

___________________________________________

Senator William H. Payne, Co-Chairman

Adopted__________________________  Not Adopted________________________

              (Chief Clerk)                        (Chief Clerk)

                  Date ________________________

SB0328JU1


