1	SENATE BILL 328
2	43rd legislature - STATE OF NEW MEXICO - FIRST SESSION, 1997
3	I NTRODUCED BY
4	BEN D. ALTAMI RANO
5	
6	
7	
8	
9	
10	AN ACT
11	RELATING TO GASOLINE SALES INFORMATION; REPEALING SECTION
12	62-6-27 NMSA 1978 (BEING LAWS 1994, CHAPTER 141, SECTION 1).
13	
14	BE IT ENACTED BY THE LEGISLATURE OF THE STATE OF NEW MEXICO:
15	Section 1. REPEAL Section 62-6-27 NMSA 1978 (being Laws
16	1994, Chapter 141, Section 1) is repealed.
17	. 115063. 1
18	
19	
20	
21	
22	
23	
24	
25	

#### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997 February 7, 1997 Mr. President: Your **PUBLIC AFFAIRS COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred **SENATE BILL 328** has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS**, and thence referred to the FINANCE COMMITTEE. Respectfully submitted, Shannon Robinson, Chairman

-5	
new	ete
دە	•
=	
	_ A
	•
	7
ш	_
•••	
_	- 11
=	
æ	
-==	
-	_
$\overline{}$	
പ	.13
_	·
_	<b>"</b> —
	4
•••	-
_	-
	-
	46
l materia	_
	_
~	-
ച	
₹.	_
_	_
$\overline{}$	on.
_	
J	· 1
7	o du
•	1 7
	1
<b>a</b> 5	1
Y	
Inderscored	bracketed material
_	3,
_	i }–
_	<b>—</b>

	Adopted_		Not Adopted	
	•	(Chi ef Clerk)	•	(Chief Clerk)
1				
2				
3		Date		
4				
5				
6	The roll	call vote was <u>7</u> For	_0_ Agai nst	
7	Yes:	7		
8	No:	0		
9		Adair, Smith		
10	Absent:	None		
11				
12				
13	S0328PA1			
14				
15				
16				
17				
18				
19				
20				
21				
22				
23				
24				
25				

#### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE 1 FIRST SESSION, 1997 2 3 4 February 14, 1997 5 6 Mr. President: 8 Your **FINANCE COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred 9 10 **SENATE BILL 328** 11 **12** has had it under consideration and reports same with 13 recommendation that it **DO PASS**. 14 **15** Respectfully submitted, **16 17** 18 19 20 Ben D. Altamirano, Chairman 21 22 23 24 \_\_\_\_\_\_ Not Adopted\_\_\_\_\_ Adopted\_\_ 25 (Chief Clerk) (Chief Clerk)

1		Date
2		
3		
4	The roll	call vote was <u>6</u> For <u>0</u> Against
5	Yes:	6
6	No:	None
7	Excused:	Aragon, Carraro, Ingle, Lyons, Smith
8	Absent:	None
9		
10		
11	S0328FC1	
12		
13		
14		
15		
16		
17		
18		
19		
20		
21		
22		
<ul><li>23</li><li>24</li></ul>		
<i>2</i> 4		

### State of New Mexico House of Representatives

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

March 6, 1997

7 Mr. Speaker:

Your **BUSINESS AND INDUSTRY COMMITTEE**, to whom has been referred

#### **SENATE BILL 328**

has had it under consideration and reports same with recommendation that it **DO PASS.** 

Respectfully submitted,

Fred Luna, Chairman

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

HBI	C/SB 328		Page 7
1	Adopted	Not Adopted	
2	Adopted _	(Chi ef Clerk) (Chi ef Clerk)	
3		(emer ererk)	
4		Date	
5			
6	The roll	call vote was 8 For 1 Against	
7	Yes:	8	
Ü	No:	•	
•		Gubbels, Kissner, Olguin, J.G. Taylor	
10	Absent:	None	
11			
12	M: \S0328		
13			
14			
15			
16			
17			
18			
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

ĤВІ	C/SB 328 Page 8
2	
3	
4	FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE
5	FIRST SESSION, 1997
6	
7	
8	March 15, 1997
9	
10	Mr. President:
11	Your <b>JUDICIARY COMMITTEE</b> , to whom have been referred
12	four <b>JUDICIANT CONNETTEE</b> , to whom have been referred
13	SENATE BILL 328
14	SENATE BILL 409, with energency clause
15	SENATE BILL 820, as anended
16	
1/	has had them under consideration and reports that same have been duly
18	enrolled and engrossed preparatory to signing by the officers of the Senate.
19	benate.
20	Respectfully submitted,
21	
22	
23	
24	Senator Dede Feldman, Co-Chairman
25	

### FORTY-THIRD LEGISLATURE FIRST SESSION, 1997

ЊВІ	C/SB 328		Page 9
2			
3			Constant Circa McConland Co Chairman
4			Senator Cisco McSorley, Co-Chairman
5			
6			
7			Senator William H. Payne, Co-Chairman
8			
9			
10	Adopted		Not Adopted
11	(	Chief Clerk)	(Chief Clerk)
12			
13			
14		Date	
15			
16			
17			
18	SB0328JU1		
19			
20			
21			
22			
23			
24			
25			